

TIME	EVENT	VENUE
WEDNESDAY 25 JANUARY 2017		
7.00 PM	Australia Day Awards Dinner Tickets available until Sunday 22 January 2017   BYO ALL DRINKS	Gunnedah Town Hall
THURSDAY 26 JANUARY 2017		
5.30 AM	POOL OPENS - FREE ADMISSION	Gunnedah Memorial Pool
7.00 AM	Junior, Women's and Men's Triathlon	Gunnedah Memorial Pool
8.00 AM	Church Ceremony Under the Gum Trees If wet weather, ceremony will be held at The Civic	Donnelly Fields
8.30 AM	Citizenship Ceremony Under the Gum Trees If wet weather, ceremony will be held at The Civic	Donnelly Fields
9.00 AM	Free Family BBQ Sausage Sizzle	Donnelly Fields
9.15 AM	Raft and Craft Race <sup>**</sup> Risk Waiver to be completed by each entrant. NO PETS ALLOWED	Cushan's Reserve Namoi River
10.00 AM	Pet Parade Bring your precious pets along	Donnelly Fields
FROM 10.30 AM	Gunnedah Fire Brigade Display, Demonstration & Children's event	Woolshed Reserve
FROM 11.30 AM	Bake Off Challenge Gunnedah's Best Australia Day Themed Cakes   Baking to be auctioned from 12.30 PM *Baking may be dropped in to the Visitor Information Centre any time after 9.00 AM.	Gunnedah Town Hall
2.30 PM	Red Dog Free Movie Screening	The Civic
FROM 6.00 PM	POOL EVENTS - FREE ADMISSION Family BBQ available from 6.00pm   Jumping Castles   Bombing Comp Business House Relay   Junior Splash for Cash   Senior Splash for Cash	Gunnedah Memorial Pool
SUNDAY 29 JANUARY 2017		
FROM 9.00 AM	Gunnedah 2017 Australia Day Chess Tournament	Smithurst Theatre

\*A Waiver Form must be completed to participate in the Raft Race, Swimming events. Waiver forms can be downloaded from www.gunnedah.nsw.gov.au or collected from the Visitor Information Centre. All Raft & Craft race participants will be required to wear an event wristband which will be provided at registration.

## Shire of Gunnedah Land of Opportunity

## SAFETY REQUIREMENTS FOR RAFT RACE

- Every participant must wear a life jacket (Australian Standard)
- Every participant must wear shoes (closed in)
- Alcohol FREE zone
- Throwing of missiles is STRICTLY PROHIBITED
- Offenders will be removed from the event



For more information contact Council's Events Officer Laurieann Boag P: 6740 2100 | E: council@infogunnedah.com.au IN GUNNEDAH